
From: LarryEvans@bcpeabody.com
To:  SAJ
Cc: Marelisa Rivera@fws.gov; Edwin Muniz@fws.gov; Rafael Gonzalez@fws.gov; Omar Monsegur@fws.gov;

daniel paganrosa@yahoo.com
Subject: RE: Comments for the threatened and endangered vegetation assessment protocol for Via Verde.

(UNCLASSIFIED)
Date: Tuesday, February 08, 2011 8:54:29 PM

Thank you

Lawrence C. Evans
503.781.7930 (cell)
larryevans@bcpeabody.com
iyutka53@aol.com

________________________________

From: "  SAJ" @usace.army.mil>
Sent: Tuesday, February 08, 2011 6:19 AM
To: larryevans@bcpeabody.com
Subject: RE: Comments for the threatened and endangered vegetation assessment protocol for Via
Verde. (UNCLASSIFIED)

Classification: UNCLASSIFIED
Caveats: NONE

Larry,

Enclosed find the requested document. A copy was emailed to Mr. D. Pagan,
and I provided him with a copy in person.

Respectfully,

Project Manager
Antilles Regulatory Section

-----Original Message-----
From: Omar_Monsegur@fws.gov [mailto:Omar Monsegur@fws.gov]
Sent: Monday, February 07, 2011 12:13 PM
To: daniel_paganrosa@yahoo.com;  SAJ
Cc: Marelisa_Rivera@fws.gov; Edwin_Muniz@fws.gov; Rafael_Gonzalez@fws.gov
Subject: Comments for the threatened and endangered vegetation assessment
protocol for Via Verde.

Dear Daniel,

Attached please find Service recommendations for the protocol for the search
of threatened and endangered plants along the interest areas.

Omar A. Monsegur Rivera
Fish & Wildlife Biologist - Botanist
Ecological Service Field Office, Boquerón Puerto Rico Phone (787) 851-7297
ext 217
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(See attached file: 20110207Threatened and endangered vegetation assessments
protocol for Via Verde.pdf)

Classification: UNCLASSIFIED
Caveats: NONE




